E-mail/ SPEED POST

No.3-965/1996-Engg.Estt.(Vol.VII) 56³ Government of India

Government of India Ministry of Water Resources, Central Ground Water Board* NH-4, Faridabad (Haryana)

DATE: 22.1.2019

19 2 2 VAN 3019

OFFICE ORDER NO.25 OF 2019

Consequent upon his transfer from CGWB, Div.XII-Bhopal to CGWB, RGI-Raipur vide this Office Order No.14 dated 14.1.2019, issued under letter of even number Sh.Y.B.Sharma, Executive Engineer is hereby stand relieved with immediate effect from CGWB, Div.XII-Bhopal to report for his further duties at CGWB, RGI, Raipur.

Sh. D. C. Tadvi, Executive Engineer is hereby declared as Head of Office, CGWB, Div.XII, Bhopal under Rule 14 of delegation of Financial powers with immediate effect. He will act as controlling officer in respect of Pay and allowances, Medical bills of the officers/officials of CGWB, Div.XII, Bhopal. He will also act as Controlling Officer in terms of SR-191 in respect of TA Claim of Group A, B and C officers/staff working in CGWB, Div.XII, Bhopal except for himself.

This issues with approval of the Chairman-CGWB.

(P.L.BHAGORA) ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Copy to

- 1. Sh. Y. B. Sharma, Executive Engineer, CGWB, Div.XII, Bhopal. He is directed to hand over the Charge of Executive Engineer, CGWB, Div.XII, Bhopal to Sh. D. C. Tadvi, E.E immediately.
- 2. Sh. D. C. Tadvi, Executive Engineer, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad. He is directed to take over the Charge of Executive Engineer, CGWB, Div.XII, Bhopal from Sh.Y.B.Sharma, EE immediately.
- 3. The Regional Director, CGWB, NCR-Bhopal/ RGI-Raipur for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, CGWB, Div.XII, Bhopal.
- 5. The Under Secretary(GWE), Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi for information.
- 6. The PAO, CGWB, Faridabad.
- 7. The Programmer, CGWB, Faridabad. He is requested to upload the order on CGWB Website. The copy of this order in PDF format is being emailed.
- 8. P.A to Chairman, CGWB, Faridabad.
- 9. PA to Member(CGWB/East/South/North-West), Faridabad/New Delhi.
- 10. PS to Director(Admn), CGWB, Faridabad.
- 11. Personal File of Sh. D.C. Tadvi. EE.
- 12. Office Order file.

(P.L.BHAGORA) ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER